Leisure Products

ORDER FORM/PROPOSAL

Box 7075

Westchester, IL 60154
708-579-9055
708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-6197

Please Provide and/or Verify Bill To and Ship To address information when ordering.
December 5, 2023

BILL TO:

Steve Hinchee

Wheaton Park District
1000 Manchester Road

Wheaton, IL 60187

PROJECT NAME: Shane's Inspiration, Wheaton, lllinois
CALL 24 HOURS PRIOR TO DELIVERY:

Qry.
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NO.

174815A
120325A
156233A
146812A
176080A
1569168
145624C
123284D
CP005970
CP021102

CP021100

CP021093

CP021103

CP012001

DESCRIPTION
5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment
12' Ramp w/Guardrails and Curbs
Ramp Berm Exit Plate Concrete Wall
Ramp w/Barriers
Sky Rail Climber 72"Dk DB
Logo Climber 64"Dk DB
Pod Climber w/Handloop 24"Dk DB Right Mounted Handhold
Vertical Ascent 64"Dk
Wiggle Ladder 56"Dk DB
BALCONY DECK WITH TELESCOPE.

123" OC ARCH BRIDGE W/BARRIERS & FLAG ACCENTS
Permalene white and Green flag accents.

123" OC ARCH BRIDGE W/BARRIERS; SIGN & FLAG
ACCENTS Permalene white and Green flag accents;
Digifuse "Derby Park" Sign. *Note: Artwork by LSI. Approval
Req'd.

48"-56" DK 4-PNL CASCADE CLIMBER W-DERBY POLE
SUPPORT DB 5" decorative Derby Pole support with spiral
vinyl. *Includes 3/4 Barrier Handhold Panel. *Note: White
Secondary Permalene.

56" DK CLIFF CLIMBER WITH HORSESHOES DB Std color
permalene. *Note: 2-8" Taller Deck posts needed, not
included.

56"DK 4-STEP CURVED TRANSFER MODULE W/2-12
AGE BARRIERS. DB

SHIP TO:
To Be Determined

UNIT PRICE
$ 8,495
6,015
4,015
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$ 25485
500

6,385

1,995

1,795

1,115

1,650

1,000
12,030

10,140

11,525

8,030

4,845

4,895



Shane's Inspiration, Wheaton, lllinois
December 5, 2023
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CP021108

CP021099

CP021098

154752A
178710A
121948B
121948A
111231A
119646A
111240A
177712A
127953B
127953A
123319A
135730A
127439A
173564A
135729A
116244A
177718A
173565A
120901A
120818A
111404G
111404E
111404D
111404C
111404B
111404A
111408L
154883A

154883F

111404H
154884A
126368D
130390A
123333B
124863E
122033A

5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment (Continued....)
84" OC DIGIFUSE HORSE & JOCKEY PHOTO OP PANEL
Above & below 2-24" Decks. Includes Permalene barriers
and footers as needed. *Note: Artwork by LSI.

DIGIFUSE DERBY PARK SIGN Includes 2 mounting posts.
*Note: Artwork by LSI. Approval Req'd.

GRAND DERBY ROOF Standard steel Roof Posts required.

See drawing 1151447-01-01 for config. White RPL Accents;
Digifuse Flags & Windows

Hex Deck w/One Extension

Hexagon Tenderdeck

Kick Plate 16"Rise

Kick Plate 8"Rise

Triangular Tenderdeck

Tri-Deck Extension

Balcony Deck

Color Splash Panel Above Deck

Handhold Panel

Handhold Panel Set

Hourglass Panel Above Deck

Match 3 Reach Panel Above Deck
Navigator Reach Panel Above Deck
Optigear Panel Above Deck

Periscope Reach Panel Above Deck

Pipe Barrier Above Deck

Rain Sound Wheel Panel Above Deck
Xylofun Panel Above Deck

Grab Bar

Playstructure Seat

100"Alum Post DB

116"Alum Post DB

124"Alum Post DB

132"Alum Post DB

140"Alum Post DB

148"Alum Post DB

174"Steel Post For Roof DB

265"Steel Post (60" Bury) For CoolTopper Single Post
Pyramid Roof

301"Steel Post (72" Bury) For CoolTopper Single Post
Pyramid Roof

92"Alum Post DB

CoolToppers Single Post Pyramid Roof DB Only
30"Dia El Tunnel Slide w/o View 64"Dk DB
Double Swoosh Slide 72"Dk DB1
Rollerslide 56"Dk DB

SlideWinder2 64"Dk DB 2 Right 1 Left
SpyroSlide 72"Dk DB1

5,570
3,575
235
140
965
940
1,565

340

1,905

235
465
355
375
435
450
455
480
505

340
4,025

10,210

3,125

87,340
11,140
10,725
705
840
5,790
7,520
7,825
3,600
205
680
1,805
1,000
845
4,090
3,810
760
2,625
3,060
705
1,860
2,485
2,250
870
1,350
1,820
2,400
8,080

1,200

1,560
680
8,050
4,940
2,875
11,570
3,705
7,620



Shane's Inspiration, Wheaton, lllinois
December 5, 2023
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120711A
158998A
120710A
CP021105
CP008610
CP021106
CP021107
CP021113
CP008611
182503C

CP033946

CP021101

CP021109

CP021110

CP021111

CP011418
173591A
173594A

5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment (Continued....)
Pod Climber 16" DB
Pod Climber 20" DB
Pod Climber 8" DB
10" HORSESHOE STEPPER DB Std color permalene
16" HORSESHOE STEPPER DB Std color permalene
20" HORSESHOE STEPPER DB Std color permalene
30" HORSESHOE STEPPER DB Std color permalene
8' STRAIGHT BALANCE BEAM DB 16" High
8" HORSESHOE STEPPER DB Std color permalene
Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB

Subtotal

5-12 Freestanding Play Components

9' WIDE 3-PLACE STARTING GATE DB Approx 90" Tall.
Includes 4-116i posts spaced 36" apart; steel framework;
Permalene number panels with steel accent panel insert. 1-
White over Black Permalene ring-a-bell start panel w/1-red
permalene dinger.

DERBY POLE STAND UP SPINNER 5" Derby Pole accented
with a vinyl spiral
SIT-ON PONY RACE HORSE SPRING RIDER #1
White/Black Permalene with Digifuse #1 bolted on. *Note:
Artwork by LSI
SIT-ON PONY RACE HORSE SPRING RIDER #2
Black/White Permalene with Digifuse #2 bolted on. *Note:
Artwork by LSI
SIT-ON PONY RACE HORSE SPRING RIDER #3
Black/White Permalene with Digifuse #3 bolted on. *Note:
Artwork by LSI
SPRINGRING BOUNCER -COMPLETE DB
OmniSpin Spinner Surface Mount
Log Crawl Tunnel DB Only

Subtotal

Equipment Subtotal
Cooperative Discount - 8%
Shipping Costs

Equipment Total

345

340
990
990
1,010

1,160
990

5,475

R=c

690
355
680
1,980
1,980
2,020
1,020
3,480
4,950

340,265

11,790

10,950

3,210

3,210

3,210
7,780
9,965
7,740
57,855

398,120
(31,850)
16,506
382,776



Shane's Inspiration, Wheaton, lllinois
December 5, 2023
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Above pricing includes shipping cost but not installation.

Above Prices will be in effect for 120 days.

Please include a copy of your Sales Tax Exemption Certificate with Order Placement. Sales Tax will
be charged, if applicable.

TERMS: Our terms are net 30 to tax supported institutions or those who have an account with us. 1-1/2%

per month interest will be charged on pagt due accounts.
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