

ORDER FORM/PROPOSAL

Box 7075 Westchester, IL 60154 708-579-9055 708-579-0109 (fax) 1-800-526-6197

Please Provide and/or Verify Bill To and Ship To address information when ordering.

December 5, 2023 Page 1 of 4

BILL TO:

Steve Hinchee Wheaton Park District 1000 Manchester Road Wheaton, IL 60187 SHIP TO:

To Be Determined

PROJECT NAME: Shane's Inspiration, Wheaton, Illinois

CALL 24 HOURS PRIOR TO DELIVERY:

QTY.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	<u>UNIT P</u>	RICE	<u> </u>	PRICE
		5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment				
3	174815A	12' Ramp w/Guardrails and Curbs	\$	8,495	\$	25,485
1	120325A	Ramp Berm Exit Plate Concrete Wall				500
1	156233A	Ramp w/Barriers				6,385
1	146812A	Sky Rail Climber 72"Dk DB				1,995
1	176080A	Logo Climber 64"Dk DB				1,795
1	156916B	Pod Climber w/Handloop 24"Dk DB Right Mounted Handhold				1,115
1	145624C	Vertical Ascent 64"Dk				1,650
1	123284D	Wiggle Ladder 56"Dk DB				1,000
2	CP005970	BALCONY DECK WITH TELESCOPE.		6,015		12,030
1	CP021102	123" OC ARCH BRIDGE W/BARRIERS & FLAG ACCENTS				
		Permalene white and Green flag accents.				10,140
1	CP021100	123" OC ARCH BRIDGE W/BARRIERS; SIGN & FLAG				10,110
		ACCENTS Permalene white and Green flag accents;				
		Digifuse "Derby Park" Sign. *Note: Artwork by LSI. Approval				
		Reg'd.				11,525
2	CP021093	48"-56" DK 4-PNL CASCADE CLIMBER W-DERBY POLE				,
		SUPPORT DB 5" decorative Derby Pole support with spiral				
		vinyl. *Includes 3/4 Barrier Handhold Panel. *Note: White				
		Secondary Permalene.		4,015		8,030
1	CP021103	•		4,015		0,000
•	01 021100	56" DK CLIFF CLIMBER WITH HORSESHOES DB Std color				
		permalene. *Note: 2-8" Taller Deck posts needed, not				
		included.				4,845
1	CP012001	56"DK 4-STEP CURVED TRANSFER MODULE W/2-12				
		AGE BARRIERS. DB				4,895
						.,

1	CP021108	5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment (Continued) 84" OC DIGIFUSE HORSE & JOCKEY PHOTO OP PANEL Above & below 2-24" Decks. Includes Permalene barriers and footers as needed. *Note: Artwork by LSI.		10,210
1	CP021099	DIGIFUSE DERBY PARK SIGN Includes 2 mounting posts. *Note: Artwork by LSI. Approval Req'd.		3,125
1	CP021098	GRAND DERBY ROOF Standard steel Roof Posts required. See drawing 1151447-01-01 for config. White RPL Accents; Digifuse Flags & Windows		07.040
_				87,340
2	154752A	Hex Deck w/One Extension	5,570	11,140
3	178710A	Hexagon Tenderdeck	3,575	10,725
3	121948B	Kick Plate 16"Rise	235	705
6	121948A	Kick Plate 8"Rise	140	840
6	111231A	Triangular Tenderdeck	965	5,790
8	119646A	Tri-Deck Extension	940	7,520
5	111240A	Balcony Deck	1,565	7,825
1	177712A	Color Splash Panel Above Deck		3,600
1	127953B	Handhold Panel	0.40	205
2	127953A	Handhold Panel Set	340	680
1	123319A	Hourglass Panel Above Deck		1,805
1	135730A	Match 3 Reach Panel Above Deck		1,000
1	127439A	Navigator Reach Panel Above Deck		845
1	173564A	Optigear Panel Above Deck	1.005	4,090
2	135729A	Periscope Reach Panel Above Deck	1,905	3,810
1	116244A	Pipe Barrier Above Deck		760
1	177718A	Rain Sound Wheel Panel Above Deck		2,625
1	173565A	Xylofun Panel Above Deck	225	3,060
3	120901A	Grab Bar	235	705
4	120818A	Playstructure Seat	465 255	1,860
7	111404G	100"Alum Post DB	355 375	2,485
6	111404E	116"Alum Post DB	375	2,250 870
2	111404D	124"Alum Post DB	435 450	
3	111404C	132"Alum Post DB	450 455	1,350
4 5	111404B 111404A	140"Alum Post DB 148"Alum Post DB	455 480	1,820 2,400
16	111404A 111403L	174"Steel Post For Roof DB	505	8,080
		265"Steel Post (60" Bury) For CoolTopper Single Post	303	0,000
1	154883A	Pyramid Roof		1,200
1	154883F	301"Steel Post (72" Bury) For CoolTopper Single Post		1,200
'	1340031	Pyramid Roof		1,560
2	111404H	92"Alum Post DB	340	680
2	154884A	CoolToppers Single Post Pyramid Roof DB Only	4,025	8,050
1	126368D	30"Dia El Tunnel Slide w/o View 64"Dk DB	7,020	4,940
1	130390A	Double Swoosh Slide 72"Dk DB1		2,875
1	123333B	Rollerslide 56"Dk DB		11,570
1	124863E	SlideWinder2 64"Dk DB 2 Right 1 Left		3,705
1	122033A	SpyroSlide 72"Dk DB1		7,620
•	122000/1	Op/100/100 / 2 DR DD 1		,,020

Shane's Inspiration, Wheaton, Illinois December 5, 2023 Page 3 of 4

		5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment (Continued)			
2	120711A	Pod Climber 16" DB	345		690
1	158998A	Pod Climber 20" DB	0.40		355
2 2	120710A CP021105	Pod Climber 8" DB 10" HORSESHOE STEPPER DB Std color permalene	340 990		680 1,980
2	CP008610	16" HORSESHOE STEPPER DB Std color permalene	990		1,980
2	CP021106	20" HORSESHOE STEPPER DB Std color permalene	1,010		2,020
1	CP021107	30" HORSESHOE STEPPER DB Std color permalene	, .		1,020
3	CP021113	8' STRAIGHT BALANCE BEAM DB 16" High	1,160		3,480
5	CP008611	8" HORSESHOE STEPPER DB Std color permalene	990		4,950
1	182503C	Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB		_	-
		Subtotal		\$	340,265
		5-12 Freestanding Play Components			
1	CP033946	9' WIDE 3-PLACE STARTING GATE DB Approx 90" Tall.			
		Includes 4-116i posts spaced 36" apart; steel framework;			
		Permalene number panels with steel accent panel insert. 1-			
		White over Black Permalene ring-a-bell start panel w/1-red			
		permalene dinger.		\$	11,790
2	CP021101	DERBY POLE STAND UP SPINNER 5" Derby Pole accented	- 47-		
1	CP021109	with a vinyl spiral SIT-ON PONY RACE HORSE SPRING RIDER #1	5,475		10,950
1	GF021109	White/Black Permalene with Digifuse #1 bolted on. *Note:			
		Artwork by LSI			3,210
1	CP021110	SIT-ON PONY RACE HORSE SPRING RIDER #2			0,2.0
		Black/White Permalene with Digifuse #2 bolted on. *Note:			
		Artwork by LSI			3,210
1	CP021111	SIT-ON PONY RACE HORSE SPRING RIDER #3			
		Black/White Permalene with Digifuse #3 bolted on. *Note: Artwork by LSI			2.210
1	CP011418	SPRINGRING BOUNCER -COMPLETE DB			3,210 7,780
i	173591A	OmniSpin Spinner Surface Mount			9,965
1	173594A	Log Crawl Tunnel DB Only			7,740
		Subtotal		\$	57,855
		Equipment Subtotal		\$	398,120
		Cooperative Discount - 8%		φ	(31,850)
		Shipping Costs			16,506
		Equipment Total		\$	382,776

Shane's Inspiration, Wheaton, Illinois December 5, 2023 Page 4 of 4

Above pricing includes shipping cost but not installation.

Above Prices will be in effect for 120 days.

Please include a copy of your Sales Tax Exemption Certificate with Order Placement. Sales Tax will be charged, if applicable.

THE PARTY OF THE P				
TERMS: Our terms are net 30 to tax supported institutions or those who have an account with us. 1-1/2%				
per month interest will be charged on past due accounts.				
	Esculus Distr			
Signature	Title			
Midwel J- Sern	12/11/25			
Signature Printed	Date			

WHT24SNS1.JLF